
LAST First TOTAL CURRENT LEVEL QUALIFYING YEAR

BOYER TONY 645.5 GOLD 1984
EUBER ALLIE 466 GOLD 1980
WHITE BOB 273 GOLD 1983
CLINE JIM 271 GOLD 2019
BRUNO LESTER 254.5 GOLD 1980
CAMPBELL WAYNE 234 GOLD 2004
OCOCK GARY 217 GOLD 1980
BOOP DALE 214.5 GOLD 1994
BOOP RUSS 205 GOLD 1989
HENSLEY SMILEY 189 GOLD 1989
EUBER LEE 179 GOLD 1982
BAKER HARLEY 177.5 GOLD 2008
COSTA LARRY 160 GOLD 2017
MARETZO RICHARD 159 GOLD 1984
HALL SAM 158.5 GOLD 2008
DEMING JACK 156.5 GOLD 1977
PEINHARDT JEFF 144.5 GOLD 2023
NEARY JACK 139.5 GOLD 2005
SAUTER BART 133 GOLD 2019
SUTTON JACK 131 GOLD 1994
BRUNO DAVE 123.5 GOLD 2017
GENTNER DON 120.5 GOLD 1988
HARSHMAN KENT 119 GOLD 1998
BORDEN JAMES 115 GOLD 1986
BOOP NATHAN 113.5 GOLD 1982
BREEDEN DEAN 113 GOLD 2017
COLLINS DENNIS 111 GOLD 1887
HART P.J. 109.5 GOLD 1977
GOFF ED 102 GOLD 1982
GOAD BILL 98 SILVER 2002
SCARBROUGH BOB 94 SILVER 2017
MASKER SEELY 91.5 SILVER 1982
WATSON ED 81 SILVER 1992
SAVINELLI DAN 80 SILVER 2021
HAMMONDS CLARENCE 79.5 SILVER 1994
JARVAIS RANDY 77.5 SILVER 2022
WIEDER BART 76.5 SILVER 1985
HOEHN RON 76 SILVER 1992
PARRECO TED 74 SILVER 1997
BOYER FAYE 71 SILVER 1992
MCKEE FRANK 70.5 SILVER 1999
WOOTEN SETH 68.5 SILVER 2025
FRANCE WAYNE 67.5 SILVER 2021
DRAKE HAL 67 SILVER 2010

       Precision Rifleman Achievement Levels



READ RICKY 67 SILVER 2002
GOODLING SID 66 SILVER 2001
LEVY HOWARD 64 SILVER 1995
SCHARNHORSTDANNY 64 SILVER 2021
SCHATZ RICHARD 64 SILVER 2010
STEKL JIM 64 SILVER 1977
OLIVER JAMES 62.5 SILVER 1986
BUKYS GENE 61.5 SILVER 2011
CRAVEN MILT 61.5 SILVER 2003
HACHIGIAN LEE 61 SILVER 2024
BROWN JOHN 60 SILVER 1993
NEWICK GLENN 60 SILVER 1983
SHIFFLETT ANDY 60 SILVER 2023
SUMMERS JEFF 59 BRONZE 2016
GAIDOS JEFF 58 BRONZE 2016
POWELL DON 58 BRONZE 2019
KRUPA JOE 57.5 BRONZE 2007
MILLER K.L. 57.5 BRONZE 1998
ARNETTE ALLEN 56.5 BRONZE 2002
FERGUSON ANDY 56 BRONZE 2016
HOLLISTER MYLES 55.5 BRONZE 1977
HURLEY PAT 54 BRONZE 2002
HORENBURG TOM 53 BRONZE 1987
NADER JOEL 53 BRONZE 2012
MORTON ROD 52.5 BRONZE 2000
ECKENRODE BILL 51.5 BRONZE 2006
STEVENS BILLY 51.5 BRONZE 2013
LONG GARY 51 BRONZE 1997
LLEWELLYN ROBERT 50 BRONZE 2011
MITCHELL PAUL 49 BRONZE 2019
BAKER RICHARD 48.5 BRONZE 1986
MASKER GERALD 48.5 BRONZE 1986
BRAWAND BILL 48 BRONZE 1992
GOWER ROGER 48 BRONZE 1983
AUMAN AL 48 BRONZE 2022
HASECUSTER FRED 47 BRONZE 1997
HANCOCK DEWEY 47 BRONZE 2018
KNITT CURT 47 BRONZE 2024
FORRESTER BILL 46.5 BRONZE 1999
PRETTI JAMES 46.5 BRONZE 2000
CASCARINO JOHN 46.5 BRONZE 2018
ADAMOWICZ ROBERT 46 BRONZE 1992
MARGELEWICZTONY 46 BRONZE 1993
GREEN BOB 45.5 BRONZE 1998
RUBRIGHT BRIAN 45 BRONZE 1989
GAMBLE MIKE 44.5 BRONZE 2003
GEBHARDT BILL 44.5 BRONZE 1992



WEAVER ALBERT 43.5 BRONZE 2000
OTTO SKIP 42 BRONZE 1999
LIVENGOOD KEN 41 BRONZE 2006
KENDRICK JOEL 40.5 BRONZE 2005
BLENSINGER ART 40 BRONZE 1979
FREI LOWELL 40 BRONZE 2004
BROCK KEITH 40 BRONZE 2023
EATON JOHN 39 BRONZE 1982
MORTON PERRY 38.5 BRONZE 1990
SPENCER CLAY 38 BRONZE 2002
SUTTON BILL 38 BRONZE 2002
BENNETT MIKE 38 BRONZE 2004
PASTORELLA VINCE 37.5 BRONZE 1994
SCOTT DWIGHT 37.5 BRONZE 2002
WILLAMSON HUGH 37 BRONZE 2024
DEVLIEQHER BARRY 36.5 BRONZE 1992
HOTTENSTEIN LOWELL 36 BRONZE 2010
PERIA TOM 36 BRONZE 1992
SYMONS BILL 36 BRONZE 2014
HUMMEL HUSKY 35.5 BRONZE 2011
LEMBO BOB 35 BRONZE 1997
BRADY TERRY 34.5 BRONZE 2007
NIEZABITKOWSKIMARK 33.5 BRONZE 2023
POWELL SCOTTY 33.5 BRONZE 2025
KENDERDINE ROBERT 33 BRONZE 2010
SVACK TOM 33 BRONZE 1996
THOMPSON JEFF 32.5 BRONZE 2023
BRUSHINGHAMBOB 31.5 BRONZE 2018
NAGY GEZA 31.5 BRONZE 1992
NIELSON DON 31.5 BRONZE 2004
VINCI JOE 31.5 BRONZE 1984
BYRNE PAT 31 BRONZE 2002
SHORT DAVE 31 BRONZE 2016
KOGOY SR AL 30.5 BRONZE 2007
ROWE CRAIG 30.5 BRONZE 2025
COYE JASON 30 BRONZE 2008
HOLLISTER BRIAN 30 BRONZE 1992
PRICE GLEN 30 BRONZE 1982
CLAYTON MIKE 30 BRONZE 2025
VICK ROBBY 30 BRONZE 2025



POINTS AS OF 2025 LAST FIRST
46 ADAMOWICZ ROBERT
2 ADAMOWICZ MEG
1 ADAMS AUDY

0.5 ALAN CHRIS
11 ALAPI JOHN
3.5 ALBERTS J.
7.5 ALEXANDER TONY
0.5 ALEXANDER TIM
1 ALFREDO KEN

11.5 ALLEN CHRIS
2.5 ALLEN TORI
0.5 ALLEN CHIP
0.5 ALLEN WAYNE
1.5 ALLREAD ERIC
2.5 ALTENUS RICHARD
12 AMATRUDO GARY
3.5 AMBROZCVICE JOE
0.5 AMIL BILL
10 ANDERSON JOHN
7 ANDERSON TOM
6 ANDERSON GARY

0.5 ANDREWS DENNY
20 ANGERMAN AL
4.5 ANGLE JIM
2 ANTES MARK

0.5 ANTONELLI BOB
0.5 APPERT DARREN

15.5 APPLE DAVID
3 ARCHER LARRY

56.5 ARNETTE ALLEN
0.5 ARNOLD CHARLES
0.5 ARROWOOD JERRY
6 ATKINSON BRENDON
48 AUMAN AL
3 AUSTIN RODNEY

6.5 AVERITT LARRY
8 AVERY ROGER

0.5 AVERY BILL
0.5 BAIER DICK

25.5 BAILEY CARL
8.5 BAILEY BILL
1 BAILEY K

177.5 BAKER HARLEY
48.5 BAKER RICHARD

1 BAKER BOB
0.5 BALCH WALTER



1 BALDING TERRY
0.5 BALLARD CHARLES
5.5 BALLAS DENNIS
1 BANIK JOE

0.5 BARAVELLE CRAIG
3.5 BARBER NORM
3 BARLOW HERB
10 BARNES JEFF
1 BARNES JOE

0.5 BARRON MEL
0.5 BARWICK WILLIAM
0.5 BASS CHUCK
8 BASSET MARLIN
1 BASTINI OSCAR

2.5 BATES LENNY
4 BATTISTO ART
6 BAUER JIM

3.5 BAUER WILLIE
3 BAUER SALLY

0.5 BEAUCHENSE RAYMOND
13.5 BEAVER PAUL
12 BEAVER CHUCK
5 BEAVER DON
5 BECIGNEUL PAUL

0.5 BECIGNEUL FRANCIS
14.5 BECK DARBY

3 BECK BILL
3 BEGGS GENE
2 BELDEN JOHN

3.5 BELL KEN
1 BELL RICKY

0.5 BELL DOUG
4 BENCH ALLEN
3 BENDICK JAMES

4.5 BENEDICT CLINT
0.5 BENNET MARTY
38 BENNETT MIKE
1.5 BENNETT BUTCH
3 BENOIT TOM
11 BERGER WALT
7.5 BERKHART RODGER
0.5 BERTHOLF DAN
0.5 BERTRAN STEVE
0.5 BICKLE BRIAN
17 BIELEC PAUL
21 BIGELOW MIKE
1 BLACK OGDEN



0.5 BLAUDENSLAGERR
1.5 BLAZER EUGENE
1 BLAZZARD D

0.5 BLEADOW KEN
40 BLENSINGER ART
7 BOERS LARRY
3 BOERSMA JASON
5 BOETTCHER JAMES
3 BOISE TOM
1 BOLDING TERRY

1.5 BOLLER CHARLES
3.5 BOLLINGER PAUL
0.5 BOLLINGER ROBERT
1 BOND HOBIE

2.5 BONTER F
214.5 BOOP DALE
205 BOOP RUSS

113.5 BOOP NATHAN
3.5 BOOP JONATHAN
115 BORDEN JAMES
3.5 BORDEN JOHN
0.5 BORDEN JOSEPH
1.5 BORESMA JASON
3 BORSCH STEPHEN

24.5 BOSLEY JOHN
1 BOWLING BRIAN
3 BOWSER DEAN
2 BOYD RON

645.5 BOYER TONY
71 BOYER FAYE
4 BOYET DENNIS
8 BRACONI JEAN CLAUDE

34.5 BRADY TERRY
1 BRANCH LANNY
48 BRAWAND BILL

113 BREEDEN DEAN
1 BREEDEN NICK
3 BREILING GARY
3 BRENNAN DAVE

0.5 BRENNAN LIZ
0.5 BREWER MIKE
1.5 BRIGGS JEFF
0.5 BRIGGS WADE
2.5 BRIGHT DAVID
40 BROCK KEITH
1 BROCKMAN ROBERT

0.5 BROCKMAN JACK



16.5 BROOKS ROBERT
1 BROTHERS RONALD
1 BROUSSARD FRANCIS

0.5 BROWER DAVID
60 BROWN JOHN
4.5 BROWN ROBERT
4 BROWN RODNEY

0.5 BROWN JASON
2.5 BROWNELL RICHARD
1 BROWNING WALLACE

1.5 BROYLES BOB
2 BRUNET RAYMOND

2.5 BRUNNER BLASÉ
254.5 BRUNO LESTER
123.5 BRUNO DAVE
1.5 BRUSH TOM

31.5 BRUSHINGHAM BOB
8 BRYANT LARRY

12.5 BRYEANS GAYLON
2.5 BRYSON DEAN
1 BRYSON JUSTIN

6.5 BUCHANAN JEFF
6 BUCHANAN BRUCE
7 BUCHTEL STAN

0.5 BUCK BILL
2 BUEHNER WOLF
24 BUETTGEN MARK
27 BUHRMAN HENRY

61.5 BUKYS GENE
1 BUKYS GEORGE

0.5 BULLOCK LEE
0.5 BULLOCK LEW
24 BUNKER ORLAND

21.5 BURDICK RON
4.5 BURDICK DEVIN

16.5 BURGES EUBERT
1 BURGESS CRAIG
8 BURNS PAUL

2.5 BURNS MARK
0.5 BURTON J
1 BUSSARD MIKE
1 BUTLER RANDY
2 BUTTRICK BRIAN

1.5 BUZZELL ANDY
1 BYRMAN JIM
31 BYRNE PAT
0.5 CAGLE BOBBY



6 CAHALL WOODY
1 CALAI FRED
1 CALAI JAMES

0.5 CALKINS DELEVAN
2 CAMERON DONALD

1.5 CAMERON JAMES
234 CAMPBELL WAYNE
2.5 CAMPBELL JIM
1 CAMPBELL CHARLES
1 CANIPE GENE

4.5 CANNING PAT
5 CANTWELL TIM
1 CAPPS DANNY
12 CARATSOLE MARTY
0.5 CARICO BRANDON
0.5 CARLETON HOPE
0.5 CARMAN FRANK
18 CARMICHAEL JIM
1.5 CARMICHAEL ALLAN
1 CARNEY KENT

0.5 CARPENTER VERNON
0.5 CARRERA MIKE
0.5 CARSON GEORGE
7.5 CARSTENSEN JAMES
4 CARTER GEORGE
8 CARUSO DAN

1.5 CASANOVA LUIGI
46.5 CASCARINO JOHN

2 CAUVIN BART
3 CERRONE TONY

1.5 CHAKLOS MIKE
0.5 CHAPMAN HENRY
0.5 CHILDERS JACK
0.5 CHILDERS MARTY
0.5 CHIMBOS R
0.5 CHRETIEN PAUL
17 CHRISMAN JOHN
1 CHRISMAN PATRICK
10 CHRISTIANSON KEITH

11.5 CHURCH LOU
0.5 CINTRON CARL
0.5 CLARK KEVIN
0.5 CLARK CHARLIE
0.5 CLARK DAN
0.5 CLARK STANLEY
2 CLAUNCH TIM
30 CLAYTON MIKE



1 CLAYTON MARTIN
8.5 CLEAVENGE BRUCE
271 CLINE JIM
0.5 COCCHIA ART
6.5 COCHRAN SCOTT
1.5 COFFEY JAMES
9.5 COLE TOM
1 COLE DOUG
1 COLE R
1 COLEMAN MICKY

111 COLLINS DENNIS
5.5 COLLINS RON
1 COLLINS DAVID
2 COMBS JOEY

4.5 CONOVER JEFF
2 CONRAD DON

3.5 CONRY MICHAEL
8 CONWAY GARY

11.5 COOK MILT
1.5 COOK BRENT
1 COONS MORRIS
8 COOTS DAVE
1 COPELIN BILLY
1 CORK BERNARD

3.5 CORLEY WAYNE
3 CORNELISON L

160 COSTA LARRY
2.5 COTTRELL KEITH
4.5 COWLES JEFF
4 COX JACK
30 COYE JASON
2 CRAMER SKIP

61.5 CRAVEN MILT
1 CREASY PAUL

1.5 CREIGHTON AL
1.5 CROSTAU JEANJ.
1 CROUSE LARRY

4.5 CULEPPER GREG
12.5 CULVER HOMER

1 CULVER EDITH
2 CUPO AL
1 CUPO R
4 CURSO DON

4.5 CUTRIGHT JAY
4.5 CZARKOWSKI R
10 CZARNOTA RON
17 DACUS DARREL



1 DALE JUSTIN
5 DANISIENKA FRANK
10 DANLEY JASON
8.5 DANZIG JOEL
1.5 DARNELL ROY
0.5 DARROW DAVID
5 DAUGHERTY DUNCAN
3 DAVIDSON ALVIN

0.5 DAVIDSON JOHN
10 DAVIS MIKE
2.5 DAVIS JOE
0.5 DAVIS ED
1.5 DAWSON RANDY
1.5 DAY WALT
3 DE SIMONE RICHARD
14 DEAN WENDAL
3.5 DECKER E
3.5 DELONEY GENE
0.5 DELOUIE MAURICE
0.5 DEMEGLIO PAT
0.5 DEMEO JOE
0.5 DEMETER CHARLES

156.5 DEMING JACK
5 DEMMER JOHN

22.5 DEMONSTOY BOB
6.5 DEMPSEY WILLIAM
0.5 DENATO DOMINICK
2 DENNIS RUSS

5.5 DENOFF J.D.
2 DENTON RICH

0.5 DENTON ROBERT
0.5 DERBYSHIRE JOE
3.5 DEROCK SKIP
2 DERR RONALD

0.5 DESTAFANO BRUCE
12.5 DETSH CLARENCE

3 DETSH TERRY
36.5 DEVLIEQHER BARRY
0.5 DICK FRED
6 DIDAS RON

0.5 DIENES MATT
4 DILL RON
1 DILLINGHAM DALE
5 DIMARCO RICKY

4.5 DINELLI GIANFRANCO
1 DINELLI JOHN

1.5 DIRHAN AL



0.5 DITTMAN BILL
0.5 DITTMAN SCOTT
1 DITTO JEFF
23 DIXON NORM
1 D'LACK STEVE
1 DODGE STEVE

11.5 DOLINSKY BRIAN
24.5 DONALDS KEVIN SR
9.5 DONALDS KEVIN JR
0.5 DONOVAN ZACK
4.5 DORRIS DAVID
0.5 DOUGHERTY EDWARD
1.5 DOVE ERIK
2.5 DOWD DAVE
4.5 DOWLING DAN
67 DRAKE HAL
1 DRAKE HUSKY

0.5 DREWELL BILL
0.5 DREXLER R
1 DRUCK TEDD

0.5 DRUCK BEN
22 DRYFIELD BILL
0.5 DUKE JOE
1.5 DULA JIM
1.5 DUMAS DAVID
2.5 DUNBAR HENRY
0.5 DUNCAN MIKE
8 DUNN BILL
1 DUNN MIKE
1 DURHAM GORDEN

0.5 DYKE JIM
4.5 DZUGAN CHARLES
6 EARL JOHN

0.5 EARLY MIKE
4 EARP LARRY
39 EATON JOHN
6 EBBITT TAYLOR

0.5 ECK PAT
51.5 ECKENRODE BILL
0.5 ECKRUTE CONRAD
0.5 EDSHTEYN VIKTOR
4.5 EDWARDS ALBERT
1 EGGERT FRED

4.5 EGGLESTON DAVID
3 EKSTROM DEAN
2 ELDER SHANE
3 ELLER STEVE



0.5 ELLERTON CHARLES
1 ELLINGER R
1 ELLIOTT GENE
3 ELLIS GREG

12.5 ELLISON WOODY
1 ELLITHORPE ERWIN
1 ELTON R
12 ELY JEFF
0.5 EMERSON MIKE
1.5 ENDERLE CHUCK
1 ENGLE MARK
5 ENGLISH DANA
22 ENTREKIN JOE
14 ESHELMAN MIKE

13.5 ESTEP MELVIN
1 ESTERLINE GEOFF

10.5 ESTES LARRY
1.5 ETTER GEORGE
466 EUBER ALLIE
179 EUBER LEE
21 EUBER GORDY
10 EUBER ERIC
0.5 EUBER DAN
3 EXLINE MARK

0.5 EZELL MIKE
0.5 FALONE GLEN
3 FARAGO RICHARD
2 FARNSWORTH IRA
2 FARRAR DAVE
6 FAVARON MARIO
1 FEDOROWICH JIM
2 FELDWAN AL

0.5 FERGESON ED
56 FERGUSON ANDY
4.5 FERGUSON DAVID
0.5 FERREIRA CHRIS
2 FERRETT JEFF

0.5 FESI JOE
14.5 FEUSSE LARRY

1 FIELDING W
7.5 FIELDS GARY
0.5 FIELDS SHAWN
2 FIFER

0.5 FINLEY FRED
4.5 FISHER BUTCH

17.5 FITCH BRIAN
1.5 FITZPATRICK RICKY



0.5 FITZSIMMONS MARK
0.5 FOLEY TOM
8 FORBES AL
1 FORD T.E.

0.5 FORD THURMAN
5.5 FOREHAND DAN

46.5 FORRESTER BILL
1 FORYS GERALD
3 FOSTER GREGORY
1 FOSTER FORREST
16 FOUNTAINE CHARLES
13 FOURNIER JOHN
18 FOWLER JEFF
2 FOX BRIAN

1.5 FOX RICK
67.5 FRANCE WAYNE
0.5 FRANCES Bobbie
2 FRANCIS BJ

0.5 FRANCIS DON
1 FRANZIUS ROD

4.5 FRARY JON
5 FRASK PETER

0.5 FRASK CORY
2 FRAZIER DANIEL
40 FREI LOWELL
5 FREUND ART
1 FRISCH BILL

0.5 FRITTS DAYLE
10 FRITZ RANDY
2 FRITZ TODD
24 FRY JOHN
1.5 FUGATE MOSES

19.5 FURROW DWIGHT
1 FURROW DONNA
1 GAGE LARRY
58 GAIDOS JEFF
1.5 GALBRAITH RON
0.5 GALE REG

44.5 GAMBLE MIKE
7 GAMMON BILL
5 GARCELON A H

2.5 GARCIA MANNY
1.5 GARDNER JAMES
0.5 GARNER DAVID
1 GASCOIGNE ROB
1 GATES JEFF
1 GAUL JOHN



44.5 GEBHARDT BILL
5 GEIGER DAVE

0.5 GELETY FRANK
120.5 GENTNER DON

6 GERACI DON
0.5 GESCHWILM JOHN
1.5 GIAMO VINCE
19 GIBBY CHRIS
4 GIBBY MILES

0.5 GIEGHER TOM
14 GILBERT JOE
9.5 GILBERT KEN
3 GILKERSON ORLIN

4.5 GILSRUD RON
7 GLASS BARRY
1 GLOVER ART

0.5 GLOVER DAN
98 GOAD BILL
29 GODFREY JEFF

102 GOFF ED
4.5 GOLBA JOE
2.5 GOLLER BRAD
1 GOLLNER BRAD

7.5 GOLOB THOMAS
1 GONELLA AL
1 GONELLA HANK

0.5 GONELLA CHRIS
3 GONNERMAN TIM
66 GOODLING SID
0.5 GOODWIN FRANK

11.5 GOODY JAMES
0.5 GORDON B
0.5 GORDON SKIP
1 GORE JAY LYNN

1.5 GOSCIMINSKI RON
3 GOUGH CHARLES
48 GOWER ROGER
1 GRAHAM R

0.5 GRAHAM BRAD
1.5 GRAMS DAN
1 GRANAURO JOHN

4.5 GRAVES JEFF
1.5 GRAY MARK
1 GRAYSON TIM

2.5 GRAZAITS STEPHEN
45.5 GREEN BOB
15 GREEN GUY



3.5 GREEN ROBERT
2 GREENE JIM

1.5 GREENE DAVID
1.5 GREENE ZACK
9 GREENWALT JIM

1.5 GREENWAY BOBBY
0.5 GREENWAY MIKE
1 GREENWOOD SAM
9 GREER JIM

10.5 GRIFFIN BOB
5 GRIFFIN JIM

2.5 GRIFFIN MIKE
2 GRIFFIN RICH

0.5 GRISWALD BILL
11 GRISWOLD JOHN
3.5 GRISWOLD LOYD
9.5 GROSBIER DICK
2 GUDGER SHELLY
1 GUILDS JERRY
1 HAASE WAYNE
4 HABEDANK KEN
61 HACHIGIAN LEE
1 HAGERTY MICHAEL

0.5 HAIN DICK
2 HALBLOM DAVID

158.5 HALL SAM
18.5 HALL STEPHEN
15 HALL DAVE
7.5 HALL ALAN
7 HALL CLIf

1.5 HALL ANNSLEE
1.5 HALL HUNTER
0.5 HALL R
0.5 HALVERSON VIC
1 HAMILTON STEVE

13.5 HAMISTER BOB
7 HAMMERICH PETER

79.5 HAMMONDS CLARENCE
1 HAMMONDS LINDA
47 HANCOCK DEWEY
0.5 HANDERSON TIM
1.5 HANDSCHUH AL

26.5 HANES MIKE
1 HANSELMAN DALE

0.5 HANSELMAN LARRY
0.5 HANSEN BRUCE
1 HAPFNER ROBERT



0.5 HARDEMAN DON
0.5 HARPOLD JOHN
19 HARREN EDDIE
4 HARREN SARA
4 HARRIS DAN

3.5 HARRIS CHRIS
1 HARRIS EDDIE

119 HARSHMAN KENT
109.5 HART P.J.
21.5 HART WALLY
17.5 HART ROBERT W

8 HART CLYDE
5 HART BOBBY
5 HART JIM
2 HARVEY SHANNON
1 HASANKOLLI JASON
47 HASECUSTER FRED
1 HAWKINS BOB

0.5 HAYLE ARNOLD
0.5 HAYNES BILL
4.5 HEFTA HERMAN
8 HEINDSELMAN TED
2 HEMKENS JOE

2.5 HENCKEN TOM
1.5 HENDERSON TIM
1.5 HENRY ETHAN
189 HENSLEY SMILEY
8 HENSLEY DANNY
1 HENSLEY DAVID

0.5 HERBERT M
0.5 HERRICK GERALD
24 HESS GLENN
3 HETTICH TERRY
1 HEUER DERIN

4.5 HEUVELA BERTON
2 HEXUM TOM

1.5 HICKS LANCE
3 HIDALGO TONY

3.5 HIGGINS JOE
1 HILEMAN RICK

2.5 HILGEDICK PAUL
8 HILL STEVE
2 HILL HAROLD

24.5 HILLS PETER
11 HILLS PARKER
1.5 HILLS WALTER
1 HILTS RICHARD



9 HOARD ED
4 HOBBS DAN
1 HOBBS BILL

0.5 HOBBS BRENDA
0.5 HOBBS GARRY
76 HOEHN RON
1 HOEHN RICHARD
21 HOFFER HARLAN
2 HOGAN GEORGE
7 HOLLIDAY MARK

55.5 HOLLISTER MYLES
30 HOLLISTER BRIAN
25 HOLLISTER JOHN
3 HONERT DAN

0.5 HONJIYO WILLARD
0.5 HOOD CHARLIE
0.5 HOOD DALE
16 HOOPER JAMES
2.5 HOOPER PAUL
0.5 HOPE KEN
1 HOPKINS DAVID

0.5 HOPKINS STEVE
0.5 HOPKINS TONY
53 HORENBURG TOM
3.5 HORNBECK RICK
8.5 HOSEY NED

25.5 HOSKIN STEVE
36 HOTTENSTEIN LOWELL
7.5 HOTTENSTEIN KEN
0.5 HOWARD WAYNE
4 HOWELL RICHARD

10.5 HUCKEBA CHARLES
7 HUDAK RICK
1 HUFF KEVIN
3 HUFFMAN DAVE

0.5 HUGHES JEFF
0.5 HUGHES R
6 HULLINGER DAN

35.5 HUMMEL HUSKY
1.5 HUMPHRES TIM
3.5 HUNNEWELL RICHARD
0.5 HUNNEWELL WADE
24 HUNT RYAN
4 HUNT JERRY
1 HUNT LYNN
16 HUNTER ROY
54 HURLEY PAT



4 HURT JERRY
1.5 HURT JACOB
5 HUTCHISON JIM
22 HYNES JOE
1.5 INGRAM CHARLES
1 INMAN JOHN
1 IRVINE STEVE
15 ISENHOUR LARRY
8.5 ISENHOUR PAUL

10.5 ISNER ANTHONY
3 JACKSON T.J.

0.5 JACKSON GEORGE
0.5 JACKSON RON

15.5 JACOBS TOM
1 JACOBS RORY
1 JAIMAN AL

3.5 JAKUBCZAK MIKE
2 JAMES FRANK

0.5 JANSEN DAVE
2.5 JARRELL JC

77.5 JARVAIS RANDY
0.5 JAYNES STEVE
3 JEFFERS TODD
1 JEFFERS DON
25 JENKINS CHAD
0.5 JENKINS TERRY
0.5 JEZIORO FRANK
8 JOHNSON RON

7.5 JOHNSON DALLAS
2.5 JOHNSON BLAIN
2 JOHNSON PAUL
1 JOHNSON FRED
1 JOHNSON SCOTTIE

0.5 JOHNSON RICHARD
0.5 JOHNSTON JAMES

11.5 JOINER EDGAR
2.5 JOLLEY BILL
1 JOLY AL
16 JONES JERRY
14 JONES KIP
6 JONES DON
6 JONES JOHN
4 JONES PHIL

1.5 JONES DAVID
1.5 JONES J. ROBERT
1.5 JONES LARRY
0.5 JONES DARRELL



0.5 JONES GEORGE
9 JORDAN STEVE
2 JUDD RALPH

0.5 KANE MIKE
4 KAPPHAHN DEAN

1.5 KEENE DAVE
0.5 KEFAUVER BERNIE
0.5 KEKKER RONALD
7 KELBLY GEORGE
2 KELLEY LAWRENCE

2.5 KELLY TOM
0.5 KELLY AL

20.5 KEMPFER PAUL
33 KENDERDINE ROBERT

40.5 KENDRICK JOEL
0.5 KENDRICK LOU
0.5 KENDRICK JR STEVEN
0.5 KENT J
0.5 KENZAKOSKI ED
0.5 KEPLER SHANE
0.5 KIHNE MIKE
0.5 KILLENGER TERRY
1.5 KILLINGER TERRY

11.5 KING ALAN
4.5 KING MARK
2 KING GREG
1 KLASI MEL
2 KLEYNOSKI LEN

0.5 KLINE JIM
4 KLITTICH OTTO
4 KLOEPPEL JERRY
1 KNIGHT SCOTT
47 KNITT CURT
2.5 KNOBLOCK ED
3 KNOX DON

9.5 KOGOY JR ALAN
30.5 KOGOY SR AL

2 KOHLER GEORGE
1 KONTAK NICK

4.5 KOOHY MATT
1 KOOHY PAUL
10 KOPSKY TIM
0.5 KORNTUIAK ALEX
14 KOSTYSHYN CRAIG

10.5 KRANCH DAVE
1 KRAUSS STEVE
4 KRAZINSKI BILL



14 KRONERWETTER JERRY
4 KRUG G

57.5 KRUPA JOE
1 KRUSCHENSKE GERRY
3 KUKLIS MIKE

18.5 KULHANICK HANK
4 KULPEPER GREG

0.5 KUNZE BRUCE
11.5 LACHAPELLE BRUCE
0.5 LAHR JERRY
1.5 LAIDLAW ANDY
14 LAKE TOM
10 LAMM SPENCER

14.5 LANCE CARROL
3 LAND GERRALD

1.5 LARSON JIM
9 LATTINO BOB

0.5 LAUBACH KEN
1 LAUGHLIN MARK

6.5 LAWING MARTIN
1 LAZOT TOM
5 LEATHERMAN TRAVIS

6.5 LEBARRON TIM
1 LECKEMBY ROY

8.5 LEDERER JAMES
16.5 LEE STEVE

2 LEE BRIAN
0.5 LEE FRANCIS
1.5 LEHR BRUCE
35 LEMBO BOB
12 LENT BILL
3 LEONARD TERRY

2.5 LESTER MARK
64 LEVY HOWARD
10 LEWIS WAYNE
2.5 LEWIS JOHN
2 LEWIS JACK

1.5 LEWIS BRAD
1.5 LEWIS ROBERT
1 LEWIS MARSHALL

0.5 LEWIS JAY
0.5 LEWIS KEN
1.5 LIBBY TOM
1 LINDSAY HOWARD
10 LINN ALEX
0.5 LINN BOB
41 LIVENGOOD KEN



50 LLEWELLYN ROBERT
28.5 LLEWELLYN KIM

1 LOCKER DARREL
1 LOCKHART JOE

0.5 LOCKMAN DAVID
11 LOCKWOOD RICHARD
1 LOCKWOOD BILL

1.5 LOEBSAK CHUCK
3.5 LOFLIN DERRICK
0.5 LOGSDON GAGE
0.5 LOGSDON REMY
6 LOKER DARREL
51 LONG GARY
4.5 LONG BUSTER
4 LONG ROBERT

3.5 LONG RONNIE
2 LONG RICH

0.5 LONG BONDY
0.5 LONG HELEN
2.5 LORICK JOHNNY
0.5 LORING FRED
0.5 LOTTO JEFF
1.5 LOWITZ MIKE
2 LOWMAN RAY

2.5 LUCAS MIKE
12.5 LUDINSKY MARK
0.5 LUTZ JIM
25 LYNN CARL

21.5 LYNN JEANNE
0.5 LYNN ALEX
0.5 LYNN RICHARD
1 LYNN GORE JAY

1.5 LYON JAMES
19 MACKE CHARLIE
0.5 MACKENFUSS ED
1.5 MACKERT CHARLIE
0.5 MACKERT ABE
0.5 MACKERT JOHN
4.5 MADEIRA DALE
1 MADEIRA CRAIG
1 MAGNATE CHARLES
5 MAHER JAMES

1.5 MAJEWSKI TOM
1.5 MALINOWSKI LARRY
2.5 MALLORY BOBBY
1.5 MAMMINGA MATT
0.5 MARCH ALAN



159 MARETZO RICHARD
46 MARGELEWICZ TONY
2.5 MARKS FRANK
0.5 MARSH WILLIAM
8.5 MARTIN LEE
5.5 MARTIN CLAYTON

16.5 MARTINEZ HILLARY
91.5 MASKER SEELY
48.5 MASKER GERALD
0.5 MASON JOHN
1.5 MASSIE TRAVIS
1 MASSIE HOBERT
3 MASTELLER LEE

0.5 MASTELLER DONNA
2 MASTRIANNI MIKE

0.5 MASTROGIOVANNIMIKE
0.5 MATHENY GABE
0.5 MATTERN DANA
1 MATTHEWS DAVE

0.5 MATTHEWS DONNA
1.5 MATTSON RON
12 MATYAS JOHN

25.5 MAYO JOHNNY
10.5 McBRIDE MIKE
1.5 MCCOY TONY
3.5 MCCOY III GEORGE
4 MCCULLOUGH BOB
3 MCELWEE E.P.
4 MCFARLAND EARL

1.5 MCGEE JOE
1 McGINNISS JIM

1.5 MCGRAW BOB
11 MCGUIGAN BOB
15 McINTYRE BILL
3.5 McINTYRE MARK

70.5 MCKEE FRANK
6.5 MCLLWAIN DON
13 MCMILLAN PAT
4.5 MCPHERSON GARRY
2 MCQUISTEN RICHARD

7.5 McRAY BLAINE
5 MCWHORTER MICHAEL
7 MELSON JOHN

0.5 MENSINGER GREG
2 MEREDETH ThOMAS
1 MERRILL CLAYTON
1 MERRILL DON



1 MESSNER TOM
5 METZGER TOM

10.5 MEYER TERRY
6 MEYER JIM

0.5 MEYER JASON
0.5 MICHAUD JASON
0.5 MIHALIK ADAM
0.5 MIHALIK LARRY
0.5 MIHALOVITS DEAN

13.5 MILES ROBBY
25.5 MILFORD RONNIE
57.5 MILLER K.L.
18 MILLER JIM
15 MILLER SCOTT
6 MILLER WAYNE
4 MILLER ELMER
4 MILLER SWADER
3 MILLER HENRY
3 MILLER RICHARD

1.5 MILLER HAROLD
1 MILLER RON

0.5 MILLER JEFF
0.5 MILLER MELVIN
0.5 MILLER ROBERT
1 MILLS BERNARD
4 MINNEMAN BILL

2.5 MITCH RAY
49 MITCHELL PAUL
7 MITCHELL BILL

1.5 MOE ERIC
2 MOLDER DON
3 MOORE DAVID

2.5 MOORE BOB
2 MOORE LARRY

0.5 MOORE LISA
23 MOORHEAD RITCHIE
2.5 MORGAN MIKE
0.5 MORRIS SCOTT
2.5 MORRISON LARRY

52.5 MORTON ROD
38.5 MORTON PERRY
0.5 MORTON RICHARD
0.5 MOSCARITOLO DANNY

29.5 MOSES MIKE
1.5 MOSS LYNN
1 MOSSAKOWSK CHET

0.5 MOTTERN JEFFREY



2 MOULTHROUP JOHN
9 MOUSEL TOM
1 MUCKENFUSS ED
1 MUNDY BOB
1 MURDICA LOU

1.5 MURPHY JOHN
1 MURPHY FRANK
1 MURPHY RICK

0.5 MURPHY JOE
17.5 MURRAY ROCKY
4.5 MURRAY ROSCOE
2.5 MYERS PAUL
2 MYRON DENNIS
53 NADER JOEL
8 NAGEL CRAIG

31.5 NAGY GEZA
0.5 NAGY JOE
1 NAJEMF raymond w
10 NEALE HENRY

139.5 NEARY JACK
9.5 NELSON CURTIS
3 NELSON RICHARD
2 NELSON LAVERME

1.5 NETTLES JERRY
5.5 NEUHARD MARION
60 NEWICK GLENN
3.5 NIAZI ED
11 NIBLETT MIKE
19 NICHOLS CHRIS
4 NICOLAS JIM

31.5 NIELSON DON
5 NIEMI BILL

0.5 NIEMI BRIAN
0.5 NIERODZIK JAMES
5 NIESE BRADLEY

33.5 NIEZABITKOWSKIMARK
0.5 NIGRO GENE
2.5 NOLLAN T.K.
1 NORRIS SCOFL
3 NOVAK JIM
1 NUHRMAN HENRY

0.5 NYFFLER DAN
10 NYHUS AL
1 OBERT DAVID

13.5 OBRACHATA FRANK
217 OCOCK GARY
1 O'COPELIN BILLY



0.5 OGDEN MARLIN
7 OINES ROY

0.5 OINES PAT
5.5 O'KEEFE PEGGY

20.5 OLEWINE PAUL
62.5 OLIVER JAMES
0.5 OLIVER JASON
0.5 OLIVERI ALEX
4.5 OLROYD TERRY
2 ORR DEWAYNE

2.5 OSGOOD RALPH
0.5 OSTRANDER GARY
4.5 OTIS R
42 OTTO SKIP
0.5 OUTMAN DAVID

12.5 OWENS JASON
4 OWENS MATTHEW

0.5 PACKETT MARION
0.5 PADGETT ALAN

11.5 PAGANELLI JIM
16 PAGE WARREN
9 PAGLIA ARMAND
14 PALMAN GREG
4.5 PALMISANO LOU
4 PANGUS LINDA

1.5 PANNELL JR
2 PAPP R.
4 PARHAM JAMES

0.5 PARIANI DONNA
0.5 PARISH GENE
2 PARKER JOE

1.5 PARKER TONY
0.5 PARKER DEAN
0.5 PARKER THOMAS
74 PARRECO TED
0.5 PARRINO RICHARD
1.5 PASCHALL DOUG
1 PASCOE BILL

0.5 PASCOE JANICE
37.5 PASTORELLA VINCE
0.5 PATTON DAVID
18 PAYSEUR TODD
4 PAZRENZA E.

4.5 PEARSALL BOB
1.5 PEASE BOB
0.5 PECKMAN JERRY
1 PEELE RANDY



144.5 PEINHARDT JEFF
17 PEINHARDT WYATT
2.5 PELLEGRENE JOE
36 PERIA TOM
0.5 PERIERA WALT
9.5 PERKOWSKI RANDY
0.5 PERRY ROSS
0.5 PERSON RICHARD
3.5 PESSALL DAVID

12.5 PETERS BENI
2.5 PETERSON CECIL
0.5 PETERSON C.L.
0.5 PETERSON JASON

14.5 PHILLIPS JAMES
1 PHILLIPS ED

0.5 PHILLIPS FRANK
4 PICCARRETA RICHARD
1 PICKWICK HAROLD

1.5 PIENHARDT GAVIN
1 PIERCE DUDLEY
1 PIERCE JOHN
7 PINDELL FERRIS
1 PLATUKIS DAN
4 PLUMBER BILL

1.5 PLUMMER SKIP
1 PLUMMER GUY

0.5 PLUMMER WILLIAM
3 POINDEXTER BOB

0.5 POKRZYWINSKI JESSE
0.5 POLSON WILLIAM
1 POND BILL
3 POOLE MICHAEL

0.5 PORTER DARIN
2 POSTON KEVIN

1.5 POTSKER RON
2 POTTER ROLAND
58 POWELL DON

33.5 POWELL SCOTTY
0.5 POWELL JONATHON

24.5 POWERS JOHNNY
12.5 POWERS JERRY

7 POWERS DICK
0.5 PRESCOT PHILIP

46.5 PRETTI JAMES
2 PRETTI DIANNE
30 PRICE GLEN

12.5 PRICE DONALEE



8 PRICE THOMAS
1 PRICE GARRY L

24.5 PRITT KENNETH
1 PRITT DANNY
3 PRYOR RICHARD

0.5 PUHL JOHN
0.5 PUTNAM GEORGE
1 QUERICO T

0.5 RABEL RICHARD
11.5 RAIDE ROBERT
15.5 RAINS RUSSELL
0.5 RAMSDELL BARRY
1 RANDALL BUTCH
1 RASSIER DAN
8 RATIGAN MIKE

0.5 RAY JIM
1 RAYBUN DON
1 REA DOUG
67 READ RICKY
2 REAGIN PAT

1.5 REAVIS LYNN
3.5 RECHNITZER PETE

16.5 REED GREG
9 REED TIM

1.5 REESE INA
1.5 REESE TERRY
0.5 REEVER DAN
1 REGEL GEORGE

0.5 REGEL ROSE
0.5 REGER HAROLD
1.5 REID OWEN
8 REITMEYER STAN

0.5 REITMEYER ANDY
1.5 REMMEL JAMES
0.5 REQUEL ROSE
10 REYNOLDS DAVID
4.5 REYNOLDS J.
0.5 RHYNE KEN

11.5 RICHARDS LLOYD
13 RICHARDSON DAVID
1 RICKLEPS MIKE

3.5 RIDGEWAY FRED
1 RIDGEWAY JOHN
1 RIEGEL DAVE
1 RILL GEORGE
3 RIPPEY MIKE
2 RISDON SHAWN



1 RITCHIE BOB
28.5 RIVERS HENRY
3.5 ROARK KEVIN
0.5 ROBBIE FRANCIS
3 ROBBINS STEVE
13 ROBINETT RANDY
17 ROBINSON SHANNON
1 ROBOVITSKY RON

1.5 ROCHELLE JERRY
0.5 ROCHESTER MARGY
1.5 RODKEY TODD
1 ROE RICK

1.5 ROGERS GEORGE
1 ROGERS AARON
1 ROHLOFF JOHN
1 ROHRBACKER DONALD
2 ROLAND TIMMY
1 ROLAND CHRIS
1 ROLLEY IRA

0.5 ROLLINS BRUCE
4 ROSE DON
1 ROSE DALE
8 ROSEN RON

1.5 ROSENSTEIN BOB
8 ROSENTHAL BRAD

21.5 ROSETTI DONALD
15 ROSS JOHN
8 ROSS BUDDY

0.5 ROSS DAVID
8.5 ROSSING KEN
1 ROVARINO DUKE
5 ROWALD HARRY

30.5 ROWE CRAIG
10.5 ROWLEY BILL
45 RUBRIGHT BRIAN
0.5 RUBY ROCKY
3.5 RUPPERT MIKE
13 RYAN PAUL
2 RYAN MIKE

0.5 RYKHUS JOHN
12.5 RYMPKEMA BERT
1.5 SABO AGNES
2 SAEMUNDSON BIRGIR

4.5 SAHLER WILLI
3.5 SALTER STEVE
7 SALWEI JAMES

1.5 SANCHEZ MARIO



3 SANER MARK
0.5 SANER NICK
9 SARGENT BILL
10 SARGOOD DONALD
1.5 SAUBIER JIM
0.5 SAUBIER LEO

22.5 SAUER PHIL
133 SAUTER BART
80 SAVINELLI DAN
94 SCARBROUGH BOB
64 SCHARNHORST DANNY
1 SCHARNHORST LARRY
64 SCHATZ RICHARD
2.5 SCHEFFLER KEN
1.5 SCHEIDER BILL
0.5 SCHIELE DON
9.5 SCHMIDT CHAD
1 SCHNEIDER RODERICK

14.5 SCHRONCE MARK
15.5 SCHUCKERS GEORGE
0.5 SCOPELLITI JOHN

37.5 SCOTT DWIGHT
1 SCOVILLE BOB
1 SEAMAN JERRY

23.5 SEEMAN ROB
2 SELPH KEMPER

1.5 SERATN ROGER
0.5 SETTLEMYRE L.T.
0.5 SEYMORE TONY
6.5 SHANK SHAUN
2 SHANNON JEFFERY

0.5 SHARP KEITH
0.5 SHAVER BILL

17.5 SHAW WAYNE
0.5 SHAW RICH

15.5 SHEATS BRUD
0.5 SHEATS LARRY

12.5 SHELHAMER DANIEL
1 SHELP STEVE

10.5 SHEN CLARK
2 SHEPLER MARK
8 SHERWOOD BOB
60 SHIFFLETT ANDY
1 SHILEN ED
1 SHILKA TOM
2 SHINGLOCK SHINNY

9.5 SHINKLE ERWIN



0.5 SHINKLE MARGIE
0.5 SHIVER JASON
1.5 SHOOHEY ROBERT
31 SHORT DAVE
5 SHRUM JOSH

16.5 SICINA BOB
8.5 SICINA MIKE
5 SICKMEYER KENT

1.5 SIEBERT CORY
12 SILVER RAY
5 SIMBARI TIMOTHY
6 SIMISON JERRY
11 SINCLAIR FRED
1 SINCLAIR GARY

23.5 SISSEL RICHARD
27 SKIVER AL
1 SKIVER BOOTS
4 SLAWICK GARY

1.5 SLUDER RUSTY
12.5 SMALL BARNEY

7 SMEIGH JON
14.5 SMITH LIN
5.5 SMITH PETE
3.5 SMITH CLAUDE
2.5 SMITH GARY
2 SMITH DAVE
2 SMITH GLENN
1 SMITH RICK
1 SMITH ROYCE

0.5 SMITH BILL
0.5 SMITH BRAD
0.5 SMITH DANNY
0.5 SMITH JAMES K.
0.5 SMITH KEVIN
0.5 SMITH LAMAR
0.5 SMITH TIM
0.5 SMITH WARREN
2.5 SNYDER MILFORD
2 SNYDER AARON

0.5 SNYE TOM
3.5 SOEBY TOD
5.5 SOOHEY ROBERT
4 SORI STEVE
17 SORIANO SANDRA
7 SORIANO MICHAEL

1.5 SOSENKO MIKE
9.5 SOUTHARD GERALD



3.5 SOUTHHARD WAYNE
38 SPENCER CLAY
8.5 SPENCER RICHARD

10.5 SPERANEO RICH
1 SPERRY JAY

0.5 SPOELSTRA DOUGLAS
1.5 SPRADIN MATT
0.5 SPURLOCK DAVE
9 STAHL JOHN
1 STALEY RAY
6 STANLEY STEVE
3 STANNARD GEORGE

0.5 STANOVICH JOE
4 STARK DON
1 STARK HERB
21 STARSINSKI ED
1.5 STARZINSKI STAN
2 STATON SAM
3 STEEL JOHN
2 STEEN DAVID
64 STEKL JIM
29 STERLING GLEN
3 STERLING JR GLEN

51.5 STEVENS BILLY
0.5 STEWART JOE
4 STICLLER GEORGE
3 STOCUM J.

24.5 STOGSDILL JACKIE
4.5 STOHNER FLOYD
1 STORBECK BILL

0.5 STOUDT LEE
29 STOVER JEFF
4 STRICKLAND GLENN
1 STRICKLAND HAROLD
2 STRIPLING DAVID
3 STROM BILL
3 STROOP TJ

6.5 STROUP JERRY
2.5 SUHIE MIKE
2.5 SULLENBERG BARRY
12 SULLIVAN GARY
6 SULLIVAN PAUL
59 SUMMERS JEFF
0.5 SUNDELL DAVE
1 SUTER ROBERT

2.5 SUTPHINE DANNY
0.5 SUTTERS CHARLES



131 SUTTON JACK
38 SUTTON BILL
4.5 SUTTON RAMONA
33 SVACK TOM
0.5 SWEENEY THOMAS
8.5 SWEEZEY GREG
2.5 SWINDLEHURST VIC
0.5 SYBERT EDWARD
36 SYMONS BILL
9 TAKANO TURK

2.5 TARALLO CHARLIE
1 TARASEK WARD

3.5 TARDY WILLIAM
1 TAYLOR MARK
1 TAYLOR STAN

0.5 TAYLOR ROBERT
6 TESSMER ERIC

1.5 TESTA DICK
20 THEIS BILL
12 THEYE STEVE
1.5 THOLEN TERRY
8 THOMAS BRIAN

5.5 THOMAS DAVID
1 THOMAS RAY

0.5 THOMAS JOHN
1 THOMAS MARK

32.5 THOMPSON JEFF
15 THOMPSON MARK
9 THOMPSON PAUL
2 THOMPSON E
2 THOMPSON JIMMY
2 THOMPSON TIM

1.5 THOMPSON BRIAN
6.5 THORNBURY DENNIS

11.5 THRUMAN FRED
11.5 TILL WILL
25 TINKHAM DENNIS
3 TINSLEY RANDAL

0.5 TIRELL FRANK
3 TOLAND HAL
10 TOLLEY ROYCE
0.5 TOLLEY DAVID
0.5 TOLLEY KEVIN
1 TOLUBA P.

15.5 TOOLEY DAVID
8 TOOLEY EMORY

1.5 TOOMEY ROBBY



0.5 TORRE JUSTIN
4 TOTH MIKE

0.5 TRABACCH TROY
11 TRAUX PAULETTE
2 TRAVIS MASSIE

2.5 TRAYNOR TOM
4.5 TRELA JOHN
2 TROMMER BILL
1 TRUIT MARK
1 TUBBS BARRY
1 TUCKER ALLEN
1 TUCKER CECIL

3.5 TUNIS MICHAEL
0.5 TURNER STEVE
4.5 ULRICH GEORGE
6 UNERTL ROBERT

1.5 VAHLE FRAN
0.5 VALAN KENNETH
4 VAN GORDER ADRIAN

0.5 VAN GORDER JULIA
4.5 VAN HEUVEIN BERT
0.5 VANASSE PHIL
1 VANHOOSE FRANK

23.5 VASILOSKI PANDO
1 VEILLEUX MIKE
3 VENTRIGILA JOHN
30 VICK ROBBY

31.5 VINCI JOE
9 VOGEL DAVID
1 VORHEES JERRY
9 VRANIAN HENRY

0.5 WACHMAN G.
0.5 WADDELL CARL
0.5 WADLINGTON WAYNE
25 WAGNER RODNEY
8 WAGNER PAUL
4 WAGNER DENNIS

1.5 WAGNER LARRY
1 WAGNER ROGER

0.5 WAGNER CHARLES
9.5 WAHL BUTCH

11.5 WAHLSTROM GREG
2 WAKE DANNY
3 WALDREP GEORGE

1.5 WALDREP STEVE
29 WALKER MIKE

23.5 WALKER JASON



3.5 WALKER SCOTT
2.5 WALKER OLIVE
0.5 WALKER EDDIE
0.5 WALKER MARK
1 WALLACE DOUG

15.5 WALLEY GREG
0.5 WALLEY CRAIG
11 WALTER DOUG
12 WALTERS L.K.
3.5 WALTHER DEAN
0.5 WARE STAN
1 WARNER RONALD

2.5 WASS PETER
2 WASS BOB
9 WATERS J. R.
81 WATSON ED

20.5 WATSON RANDY
3 WATSON SCOTT

1.5 WATTS JOHN
0.5 WATTS JUSTIN
2 WAY DAVE

43.5 WEAVER ALBERT
3 WEAVER SAM
1 WEAVER ROSS

0.5 WEAVER E.T.
1 WEEKS JEFF
3 WEIHE PAUL

1.5 WEISDORN LAWERENCE
2 WELSH BUD

0.5 WELSH BILL
0.5 WESTER GEORGE
0.5 WHEELER LARRY
273 WHITE BOB
17 WHITE CRAIG
0.5 WHITE EDNA
0.5 WHITE GEORGE

13.5 WHITEASH RICH
9 WHITEBREAD CHET
4 WHITENER BILL
12 WHITNEY IRA
2.5 WHITTINGTON JOEY

76.5 WIEDER BART
0.5 WILKSON BILL
47 WILLAMSON HUGH
2.5 WILLARD CALVIN

13.5 WILLIAMS MIKE
6 WILLIAMS TOMMY



4 WILLIAMS JAMES
3 WILLIAMS MORRIS
2 WILLIAMS BERNIE
1 WILLIAMS SHAWN

0.5 WILLIAMS GLENN
0.5 WILLIAMS PAUL
0.5 WILLIAMS RANDY
1 WILLIS KEVIN
20 WILSEY GREG

22.5 WILSON STEVE
10 WILSON REGGIE
6 WILSON ERIC
6 WILSON KEN
3 WILSON STAN
2 WILSON MIKE

0.5 WILSON RAY
0.5 WIMPSINGER KEN
0.5 WINDSOR MERRILL
6 WINTERS JOE

0.5 WIPER PIERRE
23.5 WOLF JASON
0.5 WOLF MAIA
4 WOMACK C.B.
6 WOOD DEWAYNE

3.5 WOOD KEN
2 WOOF GLEN
1 WOOL JEFF

1.5 WOOLENS BOB
6 WOOLUM DALE

7.5 WOOSMAN JOE
68.5 WOOTEN SETH
29.5 WOOTEN MIKE
15 WOOTEN JIM

12.5 WOTHE PAUL
11 WRIGHT SELBY
2 WRIGHT DICK

1.5 WRIGHT GERALD
1 WRIGHT NORM

0.5 WRIGHT GLORIA
1 YANDERS GREG
2 YANOSEY J.

0.5 YARBORO BEN
0.5 YAUGER STEVE
0.5 YAWN LOWELL
0.5 YERKES BOB
4.5 YINGLING CHRIS
8.5 YINGST CHARLES



2 YOUNG KAY C
1.5 YOUNG KARL
4 YURCHAK NICK
2 ZABOROWSKI WILLIAM
1 ZACHARIAS DON
1 ZEIGLER TIM

1.5 ZEYN JAMES
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